19
2CMC341002D0002
Pressure switch - TBE 3
Ordering	information
MCB-01
MCB-10
OA	1G10
OA	1G01
OBEA	10
OBEA	01
OZXK	12
OZXK	1
L6
Auxiliary contact block
Order Code Type 1) For switch type
1-pole making 10 A, 690 V
1SFA611610R1001 MCB-10 KSE225...340, BE and BW325, 340, 625
1-pole breaking 10 A, 690 V
1SFA611610R1010 MCB-01 KSE225...340, BE and BW325, 340, 625
1-pole making 10 A, 690 V
2CMA144690R1000 OA1G10  KSE363, KSE380, KSE463, KSE480, KSEE3100, KSE4100
1-pole breaking 10 A, 690 V
2CMA144691R1000 OA1G01  KSE363, KSE380, KSE463, KSE480, KSEE3100, KSE4100
1-pole making 10 A, 690 V
2CMA144519R1000 OBEA 10 KSE3160, KSE3250, LBAS 125/S–160/S
1-pole breaking 10 A, 690 V
2CMA144520R1000 OBEA 01 KSE3160, LBAS125/S–160/S
2-pole making/breaking for galvanically separated circuits, 10 A, 690 V
2CMA144521R1000 OZXK 12 KSE3315, KSE3250, LBAS200/S, LBAS250/S
2CMA144522R1000 OZXK 1 KSE3500, KSE3630, LBAS400/S, LBAS630/S
1) In all sizes of safety switches  there is space for one more auxiliary contact block than included.
In the KSE types there is space for 1 contact block (not included)
Ratings for auxiliary contact
For switch 25- 40A  63- 100A
For safety switch  16- 25A  45- 75A  125-160A  200-630A
 IEC 60 947-5-1 IEC 60 947-5-1 IEC 60 947-5-1 IEC 60 947-5-1
Rated thermal current A 10   16   10   10
Duty category AC 12  AC 15  AC 12  AC 12
Operating voltage V             690, 400, 240    690, 400, 240 690, 400, 240 690, 400, 240
Rated current A              2 4 6 2 4 6 2 4 6 2 4 6
Padlock unit suitable for all switches
Order Code Type Description
2CMA144539R1000 L6 Shackle for up to 6 padlocks
Mounting / spacer feets
Order Code  Description
2CMA170052R1000  Mounting / spacer feets
Accessories